

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1194306

Form CP-1
March 2010
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Conductor Casing Size:		API No. 1	5		
Name:		If pre 196	37, supply original comple	etion date:	
Address 1:		Spot Des	cription:		
Address 2:		_	Sec Twp	p S. R	East West
		T	Feet from	North / South	Line of Section
		_	Feet from	East / West	Line of Section
		Footages	Calculated from Neares		ner:
Filone. ()				SE SW	
			ame:		
		Lease IVe	arrie.	VVen #.	
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG	D&A Car	thodic Wate	r Supply Well Ot	ther:	
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit #:		Gas Storage	Permit #:	
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:		Cemented with:		Sacks
Surface Casing Size:	_ Set at:		Cemented with:		Sacks
Production Casing Size:	_ Set at:		Cemented with:		Sacks
Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if addit Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No	Casing Leak at:			tone Corral Formation)	
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K. Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging					
Address:	(City:	State:	Zip:	-+
Phone: ()					
Plugging Contractor License #:		Name:			
Address 1:	A	Address 2:			
City:			State:	Zip:	_+
Phone: ()					
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):					

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent

Submitted Electronically



Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1194306

Form KSONA-1
January 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:
City: State: Zip:+	g
Contact Person:	the lease below:
Phone: () Fax: ()	-
Email Address:	-
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	and the second in the construction of the cons
City: State: Zip:+	-
	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat I on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this , and email address.
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface	I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ss of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and e KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the	owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this so of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and e KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling fee.	owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this so of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and e KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33741	API No. 15 - 001- 29740-00-00
Name: EnerJex Kansas, Inc.	County: Allen
Address: 27 Corporate Woods, Suite 350, 10975 Grandview Drive	NW -SE - NE - SW Sec. 26 Twp. 24 S. R. 17 F East West
City/State/Zip: Overland Park, KS 66210	1670 feet from (S)/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Oneok Energy Services Company, LP	2990 feet from W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Marcia Littell	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (913) 754.7738	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: M.O.K.A.T. Drilling	Lease Name: Diebolt Well #: 2-26
License: 5831	Field Name: Iola
Wellsite Geologist: David C. Smith	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1050' Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1222' Plug Back Total Depth: 1221'
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21 Feet
✓ Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1221
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/140 sx cmt.
Well Name:	OX ONE.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) AHI Nuk 9-15-09
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD of Elili.!)	Lease Name: License No.:
May 20, 2008 May 21, 2008 Not Completed Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
Recompletion Date Bate Reached 1B Completion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	n the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-130) and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	MAUREEN ELTON Notary Public, State of Kansas
Signature: 7 lanua Futtell	電源機能能 (
Title: Compliance Coordinator Date: September 9, 2009	N_ Letter of Confidentiality Received
OTA -	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of the land	Wireline Log Received
20 09	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: Auce Low	dooregistricport recorded
alists is	UIC Distribution SEP 1 2009
Date Commission Expires: 7/1/20/0	KCC WICHITA

Side Two

Operator Name: EnerJe	ex Kansas, Inc.		Lease Nam	e:		_ Well #:2-2	26	
Sec Twp24		✓ East	County: All				····	
INSTRUCTIONS: Show tested, time tool open a temperature, fluid recove Electric Wireline Logs s	and closed, flowing very, and flow rates	and shut-in pressures if gas to surface test,	, , whether shut-in along with final c	pressure reached :	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom hole	
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	eets)	☐ Yes 🗸 No		_Log Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	☐ Yes 🗸 No	N	ame		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ✓ No ✓ Yes ☐ No						
List All E. Logs Run:								
Gamma Ray/Neu Differential Temp Density-Neutron	erature							
			_	New Used	ion oto	•		
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size Casing	Weight	intermediate, product Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent	
Surface	12 1/4"	Set (In O.D.) 8 5/8"	Lbs. / Ft.	Depth 21'	Portland	Used 4	Additives	
Production	6 3/4"	4 1/2"	9.5#	1221'	O.W.C.	140	8# Kol-seal	
	l	ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING / S	GUEEZE RECORD		L		
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone		1 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4						
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plo ootage of Each Interval P			cture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Ma		rd Depth	
						.		
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	Yes No	 .		
Date of First, Resumerd F	Production, SWD or Er	nhr. Producing Me	ethod	wing Pumpir	ng Gas Lift	Oth	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls. Gas	Mcf V	Vater B	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO			Production Inter		RE(CEIVED	
Vented Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease nit ACO-18.)	☐ Open Hole ☐ Other (Spe	<u> </u>	Dually Comp.	Commingled	SED	1 1 2009	
		Officer (5pt	, on y /	•		الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	" 	

KCC WICHITA

Air Drilling Specialist Oil and Gas Wells



M.O.K.A.T. DRILLING Office Phone: (620) 879-5377



P.O. Box 590 Caney, KS 67333

		-					•						, ,		
Operator	ANICAC INC	Well No.		Lease		Loc.		1/4 1/4		1/4	Sec.	26	Twp.	24	Rge,
ENERJEX K	ANSAS, INC.	26-2		DIE	BOLT	•						26		24	17
-		County		State		Type/Well		Depth		Hours		Starte		Date C	omplete
		ALLE	N	KS	s			1222'				&o 5/21/08	;	5	5/21/08
Job No.	Casing Used			Bit	Record	t					Coring F	Record			
	20' 5"	' 8 5/8"	Bit No.	Туре	size	From	То	Bit No.	tyŗ	эе	Size	From	7	ō	% Rec.
Driller	Cement Used														
JASON SWEARINGEN		4 - Portland			6 3/4"				ŀ						
Driller	Rig No.														5
									•					600	
Driller	Hammer No.			1				:					TIE TIE	7	
														~	
			<u> </u>		on Do		<u> </u>	I,	1						
				Formati	on Re	COIG									\mathcal{Q}

Formati	ion I	Ke	ecord
_	T		T -

From	То	Formation		То	Formation		То	Formation	From		Formation
0								SANDY SHALE			SAND
4	10							SHALE	1155		SANDY SHALE
10	13						888	COAL	1158		SAND
13	32			656				SHALE	1162		GAS TEST (1# 1/2")
32	160						903	LIME	1162		SAND
160								BLACK SHALE	1164		SANDY SHALE
174	181		696					COAL			SAND
181								SAND	1181		SANDY SHALE
187	190		711		GAS TEST (SLIGHT BLOW)			GAS TEST (SLIGHT BLOW)	1191	1222	LIME
190								SAND			
243			720	722				SHALE			
247								COAL			T.D. 1222'
260								SHALE			
264				746		934		COAL			
274		COAL						SHALE			
275						936		GAS TEST (0# 1/8")			
327								SHALE			
389								COAL			
393	395		761		GAS TEST (SLIGHT BLOW)		1007	SHALE			
395				772				COAL			
423		BLACK SHALE	772	801	LIME	1008	1066	SHALE			
425			801	802	BLACK SHALE	1066	1087	SAND			
428				803	LIME	1087		GAS TEST (1 1/2# 1/8")			
444						1087	1112	SAND (OIL SHOW 1097)			
446	454	LIME	805	811	LIME	1112		GAS TEST (1# 1/2")			
454		SHALE	811		GAS TEST (SLIGHT BLOW)	1112	1137	SAND			
480	540	SANDY SHALE	811	812	LIME	1137		GAS TEST (SLIGHT BLOW)			
540	587				SHALE	1137_	1141	SAND			
587				833				COAL			
596	623					1142		SAND			
623	630	LIME	838	848	SHALE	1147	1148	COAL			

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, UC. P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676



TICKET NUMI	IBER 14102
LOCATION_	Eureka
FOREMAN	Troy Acietics

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

	2579			CEMEN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WEL	L NAME & NUM	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	CONTRA
-22-08	5480	DieboH	# 2-2	26				Allen
USTOMER							The state of the s	
Midw	vest Ener	Jy Inc.	enery				TRUCK#	DRIVER
				}	520		ļ	
Commerce	Place Center	7500 W. 110	15t. 74FL	_	439	J.P.		
IŤY		STATE	ZIP CODE		436	Chus		
Over and	Aark	Ks	66210	_]				<u></u>
		HOLE SIZE	64.	HOLE DEPT	H_ /222'	CASING SIZE & V	VEIGHT <u>4</u> 4	· 9.5-W
		DRILL PIPE		_ TUBING			OTHER	
		SLURRY VOL		WATER gal/s	sk 8 *	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING 0'	
						RATE		
					, -		had the	An An G
								•
	•					•	_	
	^ ^							
STATE ZIP CODE Ver land fact Vis Lower and f								
USTOMER Mis west Energy Inc. Energy STATE PRODUCT Overland Park Overland Park Use Legator Overland Park Use Legator Overland Park Use Legator Overland Park Use Legator Overland Park Use Suze 184* HOLE DEPTH 1222' CASING SIZE a WEIGHT VN 7.7* SUBMIT STATE PRODUCT USTOMER OVERLAND STATE LEGATOR ONE Park Legator HOLE DEPTH 1222' CASING SIZE a WEIGHT VN 7.7* ONE Park Legator HOLE DEPTH 1222' CASING SIZE a WEIGHT VN 7.7* ONE Park 1221' SLUBRY VOL. WATER gallak 8' CREMEN LEFT IN CASING Q' WATER gallak 8' CREMEN LEFT IN CASING Q' ISPALCEMENT 19.7681 DISPALCEMENT PSI 500 MIX PSI 1000 64 PM WATER gallak 8' CREMEN LEFT IN CASING Q' ISPALCEMENT 19.7681 DISPALCEMENT PSI 500 MIX PSI 1000 64 PM WATER gallak 8' CREMEN LEFT IN CASING Q' ISPALCEMENT 19.7681 DISPALCEMENT PSI 500 MIX PSI 1000 64 PM WATER gallak 8' CREMEN LEFT IN CASING Q' ISPALCEMENT 19.7681 DISPALCEMENT PSI 500 MIX PSI 1000 64 PM WATER gallak 8' CREMEN LEFT IN CASING Q' REMENT CITCUMATOR WATER gallak 8' CREMENT LEFT IN CASING Q' REMENT LEFT IN CASING Q'	70							
MIS WAT FROM TO. ENERGY TO. ENERGY TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER MALLING ADDRESS CONTROL 18 18 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18								
			Joh Co	aplat.			····	
		··						
_					· · · · ·			
	QUANTIT	Y or UNITS	D	ESCRIPTION o	of SERVICES or P	RODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1		PUMP CHARG	GE			87500	875.00
(406	40		MILEAGE				3.45	138.00
					*			
1124	140	cks	DWC	Conce	+		1620	2268.00
	T		1		d-r			1
IIIOA	1120	<u>, </u>	AUT JES	-	,, ,			7,10.
	ļ <u> </u>			·				
SYOTA	7.1	Ton	Ton-1	2i kayee			1.14	351.12
SSOZC	31/2	ha	8081	Vac Tru	ck		94.00	329.00
	1		1 _				1	1
1164	ا		 ```	~• ~				
Luce			1166 -	T. Q.11		···	DECEN	FR427
7404	 		43°	190 Erppa	- My		772-11/	FUZE SS
······································							SEP 11	bnna
					 		3-55/	
			_				KCC MIC	HIPA
							100000	## I F-\
						·		
			77.	nk / 1			Sub Total	4491.0
						6.83		1762
	<u> </u>			22	A300		ESTIMATED	ł
				ao			TOTAL	46672
ALITHODIZATION	witnessed	by bob		TITLE C	-ka		DATE	

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

March 17, 2014

Amy McFadden Enerjex Kansas, Inc. 2038 S. PRINCETON ST., STE B OTTAWA, KS 66067

Re: Plugging Application API 15-001-29740-00-00 Diebolt 2-26 SW/4 Sec.26-24S-17E Allen County, Kansas

Dear Amy McFadden:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after September 13, 2014. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely, Production Department Supervisor

cc: District 3

(620) 432-2300